AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Purchase, Inspection, Service and Repair of Fire Extinguishers (Annual Contract with 2 Options to
	Renew) 15-100578
Procurement Technician	Keishia Mosley
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, terms and conditions	Pye Barker Fire & Safety, Inc Yes
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Purchase, Inspection, Service and Repair of Fire Extinguishers (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 15-100578
	Pye Barker Fire & Safety, Inc. CPA – 995821
Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and	\$84,655.00
Total Award Amount)	\$25,000.00 - Initial Award \$59,655.00 - 1 st Renewal
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring Contract	\$81,071.73
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per	\$25,000.00 - Initial
Contract and include Total Amount Spent	\$56,071.73 - 1 st Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE	Pye Barker Fire & Safety, Inc Prime
- Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,	Jim Traylor - CFO
Owner Name and Title, Number years in	Years in Business: 71
business and Number of Years doing	Years doing business with DeKalb: 2
business with DeKalb County)	No. I CDE Doutisination all hiddons remained
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA,	NoLSBE Participation – all bidders remained responsive as none obtained LSBE participation or
Participation Percentage, Company	GFE
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address,	OI L
Type of Work Provided, Number of years in business)	
Attachment(s)	Contract Renewal Request Form